
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - MAY : 26 - 27 May 2018

Sponsored by Barry Francis M/cycles / Ferntree Gully Hydroblasting / Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

  1 23 Mathew FYFFE TBKnp Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:46.685  3 of  3

  2 212 Kev STEPHENS / Ord's motorcycles & Dyno Tuning TS Suzuki SV 650 1:47.120  3 of  3 .435 .435

  3 24 Shaun MCCOY TBKnp Ducati Panigale 900 1:48.663  3 of  3 1.543 1.978

  4 85a Aleksandar SAVIN / Castrol & Nandi autocare TBKp Triumph Daytona 675 1:50.641  2 of  2 1.978 3.956

  5 686 Tracey DAVIES / Throttle Gals Magazine Australia TBKp Ducati Panigale 1199 1:54.549  2 of  3 3.908 7.864

  6 13 Adam ANDERSON TBKp Triumph Daytona 675 1:55.662  3 of  3 1.113 8.977

  7 85 Fergus GIBSON TBKp KTM SDR 1301 1:56.048  3 of  3 .386 9.363

  8 38 Paul MARLAN TBKp Triumph Daytona 675 1:57.048  3 of  3 1.000 10.363

  9 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / Deks Fast Flash /  Lucky 

Stace Racing

P6 Honda VFR 400 1:57.114  3 of  3 .066 10.429

 10 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre

MONO Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:59.268  3 of  3 2.154 12.583

 11 738 Andrew PAYNE TS Suzuki SV 650 1:59.699  3 of  3 .431 13.014

 12 86a Warwick SHARP TBKp Triumph Daytona 675 1:59.940  3 of  3 .241 13.255

 13 80 Graeme KEEN TBKp Aprilia RSV 990 2:00.029  2 of  2 .089 13.344

 14 247a Gareth DEACON TS Kawasaki ER6 650 2:02.290  2 of  2 2.261 15.605

 15 67 Matthew DEAN MONO Husqvarna FC 450 2:04.865  2 of  3 2.575 18.180

 16 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine P6 Honda CBR 250 2:08.118  2 of  2 3.253 21.433

 17 86 Jon LAROSA MONO KTM RC390 373 2:08.494  3 of  3 .376 21.809

 18 92 David RIGG P6 Yamaha TZR 250 2:14.411  2 of  3 5.917 27.726

 19 4 Jarrod WEST MONO KTM RC390 390 2:16.404  2 of  2 1.993 29.719

 20 91 Peter WEST P6 Kawasaki KRIS 250 2:39.218  1 of  1 22.814 52.533

Not enough laps

 NC 738* *** No Details *** .000  0 of  0 -1:46.685

 NC 4* *** No Details *** .000  0 of  0 -1:46.685

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

3 Cori BOURNE 2:08.980 1:59.390 1:59.268

4 Jarrod WEST 2:37.733 2:16.404

13 Adam ANDERSON 2:11.322 1:57.716 1:55.662

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 2:09.272 1:59.751 1:57.114

23 Mathew FYFFE 1:56.561 1:48.304 1:46.685

24 Shaun MCCOY 2:06.587 1:53.118 1:48.663

38 Paul MARLAN 2:23.506 1:58.526 1:57.048

67 Matthew DEAN 2:15.266 2:04.865 2:05.995

80 Graeme KEEN 2:09.765 2:00.029

85 Fergus GIBSON 2:24.059 1:56.903 1:56.048

85a Aleksandar SAVIN 2:07.877 1:50.641

86 Jon LAROSA 2:26.043 2:10.993 2:08.494

86a Warwick SHARP 2:22.495 2:01.624 1:59.940

91 Peter WEST 2:39.218

92 David RIGG 2:26.580 2:14.411 2:17.184

212 Kev STEPHENS 1:59.745 1:48.552 1:47.120

247a Gareth DEACON 2:24.072 2:02.290

434 Simon BAGLEY 2:49.971 2:08.118

686 Tracey DAVIES 2:10.961 1:54.549 1:55.373

738 Andrew PAYNE 2:15.582 2:03.770 1:59.699

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3  Cori BOURNE  (10th) 80  Graeme KEEN  (13th)

1 46.781 49.274 32.925 2:08.980 P 1 46.885 50.740 32.140 2:09.765 P

2 37.250 48.950 33.190 1:59.390 2 36.633 50.335 33.061 2:00.029

3 37.106 48.903 33.259 1:59.268

85  Fergus GIBSON  (7th)

4  Jarrod WEST  (19th) 1 51.119 57.771 35.169 2:24.059 P

1 1:03.872 1:03.794 30.067 2:37.733 P 2 35.954 49.351 31.598 1:56.903

2 44.214 56.030 36.160 2:16.404 3 34.733 49.240 32.075 1:56.048

13  Adam ANDERSON  (6th) 85a  Aleksandar SAVIN  (4th)

1 46.010 52.664 32.648 2:11.322 P 1 45.782 50.664 31.431 2:07.877 P

2 35.486 50.018 32.212 1:57.716 2 33.594 46.617 30.430 1:50.641

3 34.660 49.288 31.714 1:55.662

86  Jon LAROSA  (17th)

22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (9th) 1 50.858 58.250 36.935 2:26.043 P

1 45.851 50.571 32.850 2:09.272 P 2 40.814 55.375 34.804 2:10.993

2 36.151 50.921 32.679 1:59.751 3 39.968 53.520 35.006 2:08.494

3 35.796 49.260 32.058 1:57.114

86a  Warwick SHARP  (12th)

23  Mathew FYFFE  (1st) 1 51.719 55.291 35.485 2:22.495 P

1 42.327 45.063 29.171 1:56.561 P 2 38.030 50.991 32.603 2:01.624

2 33.856 44.889 29.559 1:48.304 3 37.894 49.305 32.741 1:59.940

3 32.460 44.780 29.445 1:46.685

91  Peter WEST  (20th)

24  Shaun MCCOY  (3rd) 1 59.070 1:01.842 38.306 2:39.218 P

1 46.359 49.583 30.645 2:06.587 P

2 33.740 48.750 30.628 1:53.118 92  David RIGG  (18th)

3 33.043 46.129 29.491 1:48.663 1 51.173 58.130 37.277 2:26.580 P

2 41.080 56.192 37.139 2:14.411

38  Paul MARLAN  (8th) 3 42.457 57.301 37.426 2:17.184

1 52.869 55.134 35.503 2:23.506 P

2 36.002 49.780 32.744 1:58.526 212  Kev STEPHENS  (2nd)

3 35.158 49.456 32.434 1:57.048 1 43.123 46.323 30.299 1:59.745 P

2 33.033 45.703 29.816 1:48.552

67  Matthew DEAN  (15th) 3 32.749 44.872 29.499 1:47.120

1 47.714 52.716 34.836 2:15.266 P

2 39.431 51.359 34.075 2:04.865 247a  Gareth DEACON  (14th)

3 39.915 52.230 33.850 2:05.995 1 53.603 55.406 35.063 2:24.072 P
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

2 38.169 50.715 33.406 2:02.290 3 35.445 48.582 31.346 1:55.373

434  Simon BAGLEY  (16th) 738  Andrew PAYNE  (11th)

1 1:05.892 1:05.793 38.286 2:49.971 P 1 49.727 52.425 33.430 2:15.582 P

2 40.303 53.410 34.405 2:08.118 2 37.487 52.362 33.921 2:03.770

3 36.583 50.129 32.987 1:59.699

686  Tracey DAVIES  (5th)

1 48.872 50.667 31.422 2:10.961 P

2 34.072 49.265 31.212 1:54.549

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - MAY : 26 - 27 May 2018

Sponsored by Barry Francis M/cycles / Ferntree Gully Hydroblasting / Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

47.643 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 0

49.527 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 0

50.745 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 0

50.756 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 .000 0

51.334 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

52.267 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 0

52.468 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 0

55.554 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 0

58.140 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 0

59.534 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 0

59.850 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 0

1:00.667 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 0

1:03.832 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

1:04.007 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 0

1:04.183 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

1:17.114 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 0

1:32.706 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 0

1:37.068 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 0

1:38.801 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 0

1:41.496 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 .000 0

1:42.838 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 0

1:43.998 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

1:45.137 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 0

1:45.184 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 0

1:48.807 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 0

1:57.664 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 0

1:58.100 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 0

1:58.438 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 0

1:58.966 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

1:59.413 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 0

1:59.474 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

2:01.877 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:56.561 1

2:02.207 91 Peter WEST Kawasaki KRIS 250 .000 0

2:07.367 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:59.745 1

2:09.539 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 0

2:11.726 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 2:08.980 1

2:15.782 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 2:06.587 1

2:34.003 434 Simon BAGLEY Honda CBR 250 .000 0

2:34.469 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 2:23.506 1

2:34.765 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 0

2:34.941 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 2:26.580 1
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:34.959 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 2:22.495 1

2:35.733 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 1

2:39.937 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 0

2:40.400 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 1

2:41.694 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

2:42.969 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 2:15.582 1

2:48.976 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 1

2:49.522 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 1

2:50.269 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 .000 1

2:51.839 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 1

2:52.132 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

2:54.301 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 1

2:59.451 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 1

3:04.049 91 Peter WEST Kawasaki KRIS 250 .000 0

3:09.561 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 1

3:10.471 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

3:12.645 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 1

3:12.989 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

3:15.849 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 1

3:16.021 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 1

3:20.456 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 1

3:20.622 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 1

3:26.103 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 1

3:32.358 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 0

3:34.615 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 0

3:37.926 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 1

3:38.272 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 1

3:39.796 434 Simon BAGLEY Honda CBR 250 .000 0

3:40.604 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 .000 1

3:42.150 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

3:42.355 91 Peter WEST Kawasaki KRIS 250 2:39.218 1

3:42.760 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 1

3:43.566 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 1

3:43.731 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 0

3:50.181 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:48.304 2

3:50.810 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 1

3:55.919 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:48.552 2

3:58.912 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 1

4:00.251 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

4:03.360 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 1

4:03.789 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 2:07.877 1
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:03.980 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

4:08.900 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 1:53.118 2

4:11.224 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 1

4:12.213 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 1

4:12.818 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 1

4:13.665 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 2:00.029 2

4:14.362 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 1:57.716 2

4:14.778 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 1:54.549 2

4:22.641 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 2

4:24.567 91 Peter WEST Kawasaki KRIS 250 .000 1

4:24.885 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 2:04.865 2

4:28.668 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 2

4:30.510 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 1:56.903 2

4:37.383 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

4:41.943 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 2

4:46.028 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 2:10.993 2

4:46.739 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 2:03.770 2

4:48.222 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 2

4:49.022 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

4:49.352 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 2:14.411 2

4:50.045 80 Graeme KEEN Aprilia RSV 990 .000 2

4:50.223 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 2

4:51.235 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 2

4:58.012 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 1

4:58.385 434 Simon BAGLEY Honda CBR 250 .000 1

5:04.800 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 2

5:05.243 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 2

5:07.421 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 2

5:08.153 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

5:13.540 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 2

5:14.076 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 2

5:14.477 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

5:23.322 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 2

5:24.000 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 1

5:25.996 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 2

5:28.072 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 2

5:31.809 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 2

5:36.866 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:46.685 3

5:37.125 3 Cori BOURNE Husqvarna FS450 450 .000 2

5:38.310 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

5:38.805 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 .000 2
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

5:40.495 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 .000 2

5:43.039 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:47.120 3

5:51.795 434 Simon BAGLEY Honda CBR 250 .000 1

5:54.042 4 Jarrod WEST KTM RC390 390 .000 1

5:54.430 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 1:50.641 2

5:54.483 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 .000 2

5:57.030 67 Matthew DEAN Husqvarna FC 450 .000 2

5:57.563 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 1:48.663 3

5:57.609 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

6:03.334 247a Gareth DEACON Kawasaki ER6 650 .000 2

6:03.782 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

6:10.024 13 Adam ANDERSON Triumph Daytona 675 1:55.662 3

6:10.151 686 Tracey DAVIES Ducati Panigale 1199 1:55.373 3

6:11.865 23 Mathew FYFFE Aprilia RSV4 1000 .000 3

6:12.553 22 Stacey VAN WETERING Honda VFR 400 1:57.114 3

6:13.451 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 .000 2

6:16.707 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 .000 3

6:19.516 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 .000 2

6:26.200 434 Simon BAGLEY Honda CBR 250 2:08.118 2

6:26.558 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM SDR 1301 1:56.048 3

6:28.334 85a Aleksandar SAVIN Triumph Daytona 675 .000 2

6:29.110 92 David RIGG Yamaha TZR 250 .000 2

6:30.043 38 Paul MARLAN Triumph Daytona 675 1:57.048 3

6:31.050 24 Shaun MCCOY Ducati Panigale 900 .000 3

6:36.523 86a Warwick SHARP Triumph Daytona 675 1:59.940 3

6:46.438 738 Andrew PAYNE Suzuki SV 650 1:59.699 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HISTORIC & THUNDERBIKES / MONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 26/05/18 Started at: 09:26:25

Event: P02 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny - 11.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:37

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. FYFFE 32.460 M. FYFFE 44.780 M. FYFFE 29.171 M. FYFFE 1:46.411 1:46.685

2 K. STEPHENS 32.749 K. STEPHENS 44.872 S. MCCOY 29.491 K. STEPHENS 1:47.120 1:47.120

3 S. MCCOY 33.043 S. MCCOY 46.129 K. STEPHENS 29.499 S. MCCOY 1:48.663 1:48.663

4 A. SAVIN 33.594 A. SAVIN 46.617 J. WEST 30.067 A. SAVIN 1:50.641 1:50.641

5 T. DAVIES 34.072 T. DAVIES 48.582 A. SAVIN 30.430 T. DAVIES 1:53.866 1:54.549

6 A. ANDERSON 34.660 C. BOURNE 48.903 T. DAVIES 31.212 F. GIBSON 1:55.571 1:56.048

7 F. GIBSON 34.733 F. GIBSON 49.240 F. GIBSON 31.598 A. ANDERSO 1:55.662 1:55.662

8 P. MARLAN 35.158 G. DEACON 49.258 A. ANDERSON 31.714 P. MARLAN 1:57.048 1:57.048

9 S. VAN WETERING 35.796 S. VAN WETERING 49.260 S. VAN WETERING 32.058 S. VAN WETE 1:57.114 1:57.114

10 G. KEEN 36.380 A. ANDERSON 49.288 G. KEEN 32.140 G. KEEN 1:58.855 2:00.029

11 A. PAYNE 36.583 W. SHARP 49.305 P. MARLAN 32.434 C. BOURNE 1:58.934 1:59.268

12 C. BOURNE 37.106 P. MARLAN 49.456 W. SHARP 32.603 A. PAYNE 1:59.699 1:59.699

13 G. DEACON 37.310 A. PAYNE 50.129 C. BOURNE 32.925 W. SHARP 1:59.802 1:59.940

14 W. SHARP 37.894 G. KEEN 50.335 A. PAYNE 32.987 G. DEACON 1:59.974 2:02.290

15 M. DEAN 39.431 M. DEAN 51.359 G. DEACON 33.406 M. DEAN 2:04.640 2:04.865

16 J. LAROSA 39.968 S. BAGLEY 53.410 M. DEAN 33.850 S. BAGLEY 2:08.118 2:08.118

17 S. BAGLEY 40.303 J. LAROSA 53.520 S. BAGLEY 34.405 J. LAROSA 2:08.292 2:08.494

18 D. RIGG 41.080 J. WEST 54.678 J. LAROSA 34.804 J. WEST 2:08.959 2:16.404

19 P. WEST 42.212 D. RIGG 56.192 D. RIGG 37.139 D. RIGG 2:14.411 2:14.411

20 J. WEST 44.214 P. WEST 1:01.842 P. WEST 38.306 P. WEST 2:22.360 2:39.218

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


